was issued by the respondent No. 4 to your applicant inter 

alia stating that on preliminary enquiry it was found that 

your applicant has fraudulently taken money being the arrear 

premiums for revival of the policies of the insurants to the 

tune of Rs. 71,042.00(rupees Seventy One thousand and Forty 

Two) in respect of 14 PLI/RPLI policies and your humble 

applicant was requested to deposit the aforesaid amount on 

the Guwahati GPO under UCR in ACG-67 immediately so that the 

revival could be settled. However, before answering to the 

aforesaid letter dated 21.7.05, an order dated 25.7.05 vide